

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1st and Final Bill					
Name of work:- Repair and					
maintenance of road					
from Garkha mukhya					
Sada ^{Devi mandir} Sa Ramgela					
Hariganola under					
NMP-2018.					
Ag. No- MR/V/22-23 Chapra-1/08.					
Agency:- Raj Bhawan Singh.					
Vill + PO:- Muktesa.					
P.S- Rivilganj, Chapra.					
Agr. No - 09/MBD/2023-24.					

Date of commencement 30-08-23.					
Date of completion approx. 29-8-24.					
Date of actual completion 28.4.24.					
Date of Entry - 28.4.24.					
Abstract of Cost					
It No 1/1 Chasing and					
grabbing road					
land --					
V.T.M B.P. 1					
0.32 Ha C.R. 7269786 / Ha R. 2326300					
It No. 2/3. Construction					
of Subgrade and					
section shoulder					
5 --- dch. of					

Continuation

C.O. R. 2326300

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
V.T.M.B.P. 13					
639.90 m ³ @ R. 262.06 / m ³ R. 167692.00					✓
21 No. 3/4. Construction of granular Subbase					
----- do do					
V.T.M.B.P. 3.					
108.43 m ³ @ R. 2557.72 / m ³ R. 277355.00					✓
21 No. 4/5. W.B.M. Grading 2					
Providing, laying					
spreading - - -					
do do					
V.T.M.B.P. 5.					
21.38 m ³ @ R. 5415.16 / m ³ R. 115776.00					✓
21 No. 5/6. W.B.M. Grading 3					
Providing, laying					
spreading - - -					
do do					
V.T.M.B.P. 8.					
77.49 m ³ @ R. 5092.49 / m ³ R. 394617.00					✓
21 No. 6/7. Providing and applying Primer					
coat with Bitumen					
emulsion - - -					
V.T.M.B.P. 10.					
948.87 m ³ @ R. 6016 / m ³ R. 57084.00					✓

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1/ No 7/8. Providing and applying Tack coat - - - - - V.T.M.B.P. 11					
1033.20 m ² @ R 20.67 / m ² R					21377.01
2/ No 8/9. Patch work over W.B.M. using Misc Seal Surface - - - - - V.T.M.B.P. 11					
1033.20 m ² @ R 288.48 / m ² R					298058.00
2/ No. 9/10. Providing and applying Tack coat - - - - - V.T.M.B.P. 12					
4498.87 m ² @ R 17.27 / m ² R					77695.00
2/ No. 10/11. Providing and laying Semi Dense Bituminous concrete - - - V.T.M.B.P. 13.					
112.46 m ³ @ R 15432.80 / m ³ R					1735573.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
21 No. 11/12. Construction of dry Mason cement concrete Subbase --- 6					
V.T.M. B.P. 9.					
13.49 m ³ @ Rs 4589.59/m ³ Rs 61914.00					
21 No. 12/13. Construction of cement concrete Pavement --- 4					
V.T.M. B.P. 10.					

240.00 m ³ @ Rs 9020.14/m ³ Rs 2164834.00					
21 No. 13/14. Rec m 15 good kiln burnt stone					
----- doehil					
V.T.M. B.P. 14.					
2 Nos @ Rs 3036.71 each Rs 6073.00					
21 No. 14/15. 200 m Stone.					
V.T.M. B.P. 14.					
7 Nos @ Rs 848.71 each Rs 5941.00					
21 No. 15/16. Providing and erecting direction and pins					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
identification					
Board ---					
V.T.M. B.P. 14.					
1.92 m ² @ Rs. 14939=49/m ²					Rs. 28684.00

21 No. 16/17, 18, 19. Providing
and fixing
calibration mandrel
Board ---
V.T.M. B.P. 14.

(i) 600 mm equilateral triangle

10 Nos @ Rs. 4432=27/m² Rs. 44322.00
(ii) 600 mm circular
6 Nos @ Rs. 4351=00 each Rs. 26106.00
(iii) 600 mm x 150 mm
rectangular
4 Nos @ Rs. 4207=26 each Rs. 16829.00

31 No. 17/22. Planting of
trees and their
maintenance for
one year ---
V.T.M. B.P. 14.

120 Nos @ Rs. 1230=09 each Rs. 147611.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2/No. 18/23. Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic compound --- dk					
V.T.M.B.P. 15.					
320.00 m ² @ Rs 825 = 75/m ² Rs 264240/-					
2/No. 19/24. Providing and fixing typical informative Board					
--- Sec 1					

V.T.M.B.P. 15.					
2/No. 19/24. Providing and fixing typical informative Board					
Rs 11399.94					
Rs 12800/-					
Rs 5957845.00					
Add 1% labour cost					
Rs 59578.45					
Add 18% GST (+)					
Rs 1072412.00					
S.F (+)					
Rs 61888.00					
Rs 7151723.00					
Less 10% for below (-)					
Rs 715172.30					
Rs 6436551.00					

28.4.24
 JE
 28.4.24
 AE

Allotment Received vide LT No 72

Continuation
 dated. 29.5.24, = 6436551/-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Material Statement</u>					
(i) Earth =	639.90				m ³
(ii) Stone masonry =	25.87				m ³
(iii) Stone masonry =	93.76				m ³
(iv) Mortar =	1.71				m ³
(v) Stone chips =	519.56				m ³
(vi) Coarse Sand =	166.12				m ³
(vii) Emulsion S-1 =	0.807				MT
(viii) Emulsion R-1 =	1.296				MT
(ix) Bitumen VG30 =	14.782				MT
(x) Waste Plastic =	157				Kg

28.14.24
SLE

28.14.24
AE

Memo of Payment

S.D.O 5% →	321828
G.T. 1% →	64366
S.G.S.T. 1% —	64366
C.W.S.T. 1% —	64366
L.C.E. 0.1% —	64366
Planting of tree	103328
Roy V	90393
Roy	41101
S.fee	55468
⑥ Total Ded →	869582

By PL/Pl
Sanction-2

Continuation

106114119
6436551
Passed for 2 6436551 = Sixty four lakh thirty six thousand five hundred fifty five rupees only.
11/06/24
11/06/24
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल, छपरा-1